NYSCEF DOC. NO. 190

| SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK<br>COUNTY OF NEW YORK  |
|---|
| X   |
| In the matter of the application of:WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,<br>U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, THE BANK<br>OF NEW YORK MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW<br>YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A,<br> |
| Petitioners, :  |
| For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on the Administration and Distribution of a Settlement Payment.   |
| X   |
| Pursuant to the Court's Order, dated December 15, 2017, Respondent Strategos Capital  |
| Management, LLC ("Strategos"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of   |
| its intention to participate in this proceeding and at the Final Hearing <sup>1</sup> with regard to the issues   |
| raised by the Petition concerning the distribution of the Settlement Payments to  |
| Certificateholders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities I Trust 2005-HE9 ("BSABS 2005-   |
| HE9") and Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities I Trust 2005-AQ2 ("BSABS 2005-AQ2").   |

The preliminary grounds for Strategos' intent to participate in this proceeding and at the Final Hearing are set forth in the accompanying Amended Statement of Grounds for Appearance. Strategos reserves the right to appear and be heard with regard to the Petition on other grounds if appropriate based on additional information made available by Petitioners or produced by any party to this proceeding.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Petition.

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 190

DATED: New York, New York February 9, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

HOFFNER PLLC

By: <u>/s/ David S. Hoffner</u> David S. Hoffner 800 Third Avenue, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022 Tel.: 212-471-6203 DECHERT LLP

By: <u>/s/ Mauricio A. España</u> Mauricio A. España 1095 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 Tel.: 212-698-3500

Attorneys for Respondent Strategos Capital Management, LLC